STATE OF ALASKA RFP NUMBER 25185008
AMENDMENT NUMBER THREE (3)

AMENDMENT ISSUING OFFICE:

Department of Transportation & Public Facilities
Statewide Contracting & Procurement
P.O. Box 112500
(3132 Channel Drive, Room 350)
Juneau, Alaska 99801-7898

THIS ISNOT AN ORDER DATE AMENDMENT ISSUED: August 11, 2017

RFP TITLE:
Thermographic Inspections

Amended Proposal Due Date: August 28, 2017 @ 2:00pm Alaska Time

The following changes are required:

1. Amendment Two is a mandatory return amendment, whereby the offeror’s signature is required,
however, the signature block was inadvertently not provided. The revised Amendment Two with
signature block is attached for your mandatory return with your proposal.

2. For Offerors who submitted their proposals prior to the issuance of Amendment Two and will only be
resubmitting the revised Cost Proposal, submission of their revised Cost Proposal may be made
electronically via email or fax.

This is a non-mandatory return Amendment.

Becky Gattung for Janice Wilson

/&? ﬁﬁ?,
Procurement Officer

Phone:  (907) 465-8949
Email:  becky.gattung@alaska.gov



STATE OF ALASKA RFP NUMBER 25185008
REVISED AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO (2)

AMENDMENT ISSUING OFFICE:

Department of Transportation & Public Facilities
Statewide Contracting & Procurement
P.O. Box 112500
(3132 Channel Drive, Room 350)
Juneau, Alaska 99801-7898

THIS ISNOT AN ORDER DATE AMENDMENT ISSUED: August 10, 2017

RFP TITLE:
Thermographic Inspections

Original Proposal Due Date: July 27, 2017 @ 4:00pm Alaska Time

The following changes are required:
1. The proposal due date and time is extended to August 28, 2017 at 2:00pm Alaska Time.
2. RFP Section 3.01, Scope of Work is amended to add the following:

Notice to Proceed (NTP)

The AMHS Project Manager will issue sequentially numbered Notices to Proceed (NTP) for all work
under this contract. The contractor shall not perform services or incur billable expenses except as
authorized by written NTP.

3. RFP Section 4.07, Cost Proposal is amended as follows:

Cost proposals must include all direct and indirect costs associated with the performance of the contract,
including, but not limited to direct expenses, payroll, supplies, overhead assigned to each person
working on the project and profit.

All travel expenses must be pre-approved by the AMHS Project Manager. Prior to travel, the Contractor
will submit a travel cost proposal to the Project Manager for review and approval. Once approved, the
State will issue a Notice to Proceed (NTP) to the Contractor and work may begin. Only pre-approved
travel expenses will be reimbursed per the following criteria:

» Airfare is limited to coach fare

* Lodging

«  Reimbursement for meals will not exceed $60.00 per day

* Rental vehicles are limited to mid-size or less make and model as opposed to premium
options

»  All travel costs must be shown as separate line items on the invoice

» Actual receipts must be provided with invoice for all travel expenses




RFP 25185008 - Amendment 2

Any travel must comply with the following State of Alaska Travel policies (AAM 60 Travel.pdf) located
at: http://doa.alaska.gov/dof/manuals/aam.

4. The Cost Proposal is amended and attached. Offerors must submit their cost on the amended Cost
Proposal or their proposal will be considered non-responsive and rejected.

This is a mandatory return Amendment. Your proposal may be considered non-responsive if this signed
amendment is not received [in addition to your proposal] by the date and time proposals are due.

Becky Gattung for Janice Wilson

@gf aé’m?,

Procurement Officer

Phone:  (907) 465-8949

Email: becky.gattung@alaska.gov

NAME OF COMPANY DATE

PRINTED NAME SIGNATURE

2|Page


http://doa.alaska.gov/dof/manuals/aam
mailto:becky.gattung@alaska.gov

	RFP TITLE:
	Phone: (907) 465-8949
	Email: becky.gattung@alaska.gov

	Revised Amendment 2.pdf
	RFP TITLE:
	Phone: (907) 465-8949
	Email: becky.gattung@alaska.gov



